Date of Issuance:

Owner:

Contractor:

Contract:

Project:

Owners Contract No.:

Engineer:

CHANGE ORDER

No.: 2

April 7, 2026 Effective Date: April 13, 2026
City of Oelwein
Baker Enterprises, Inc.

N/A
Segment 2 Trail
N/A Engineer’s Project No.: 21-1205
Fehr Graham — Jon Biederman, PE, LSI, Senior Project Manager

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

See Exhibit A.

Reason for Change Order:

See Exhibit A.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):

1. Exhibit A.

PROJECT NUMBER 21-1205 CITY OF OELWEIN

SEGMENT 2 TRAIL
APRIL7,2026

CHANGE ORDER 2



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
S 429,743.65 Complete by Dec. 5, 2025, with seeding completed by May 15, 2026
Previous Change Orders No. Net change from previous Change Orders
0 To No. 0 N/A days
S 0.00
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
S 429,743.65 Complete by Dec. 5, 2025, with seeding completed by May 15, 2026
Net Increase of this Change Order Net trerease{Beerease} of this Change Order
S 990.00 N/A days or date
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
S 430,733.65 N/A days or date
APPROVED: City of Oelwein ACCEPTED: Baker Enterprises, Inc.
Brett DeVore Blake Baker
MAYOR CONTRACTOR
By: By:
Y y Blake Bake
(Signature) S Verified bysig.nl\fow 3)
04/07/2026
Date Date

| hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or under my direct
personal supervision and that | am a duly licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of
the State of lo

April 7, 2026
Jon S. Biede m%n, PE Date
License Nupgnber 13868
My licens¢renewal date is December 31, 2026.
Pages covered by this seal: Change Order #2

PROJECT NUMBER 21-1205 CITY OF OELWEIN
SEGMENT 2 TRAIL CHANGE ORDER 2
APRIL7,2026



Exhibit A
Contract Changes for Segment 2 Trail, Oelwein, lowa
Project Number 21-1205 - Letting Date May 23, 2025

CHANGE ORDER - SUMMARY OF COST

NO. | ACTION ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE/UNIT DECREASE INCREASE
16 | Increase |SHARED USE PATH, PCC, 6" THICK. 8' WIDE 20.00 SY $49.50 $990.00
TOTALS $0.00 $990.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST $990.00

Justification:

Item 16: Walkway/trail area just west of viaduct was found to be undermined and in poor condition. This quantity replaced that PCC surfacing.




	21-1205 - Change Order 2 Desc
	21-1205 - Change Order 2 Exhibit A

